7.1 Pergolas cannot exceed twelve feet (l2') in height (height measured from the ground) and 

the vertical supports cannot exceed ten feet (10') in height from the deck level. Pergola 

decks (wood or concrete) shall not exceed two feet (2') in height when measured from the 

ground. 

7.2 The pergola footprint area is limited to two-hundred twenty-five (225) square feet 

(typically 15' by 15' or some variant thereof). 

7.3 Vertical posts, pillars, cross-beams, and open lattice shall be constructed of cedar timbers 

or wolmanized, pressure treated pine lumber. 

7.4 Pergolas shall take up no more than 40% of width of the lot as measured at the rear fence